RESOLUTION NO. 06-42

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, DECLARING AS A PUBLIC RECORD THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK AND ENTITLED "CITY OF MARICOPA SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE," RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF SUBDIVISIONS WITHIN THE CITY OF MARICOPA.

WHEREAS, staff for the City has developed comprehensive rules and regulations relating to the establishment of procedures regulating the development of subdivisions within the City of Maricopa; and

WHEREAS, the City Council believes that declaring such document a public record and adopting its provisions by reference will be in the City's best interests;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona as follows:

That certain document known as "CITY OF MARICOPA SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE" relating to the establishment of procedures regulating the development of subdivisions within the City of Maricopa, is hereby declared to be a public record, and three (3) copies shall remain on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Maricopa for examination by the public.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona this 30th day of November, 2006.

Mayor .

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney